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Notice of Intent to Award Invitation for Bid #14-0846-0V. Southwest Water Reclamation Facility. Nitrogen Removal 
to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder, Vogel Bros. Building Company, 2730 Drane Field Road, Lakeland, 
FL 33811. for a total Base Bid of amount of $12,782,000.00 (Bid "A") and a completion time of 480 calendar days. 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 

Fedoral/State law(s). admlnlslrati"" rullng(a), Manat .. county Comp Ptanlland DtmIIopmont Coda. ordlna ....... ......tutlona, policy. 

Manatee County Code of laws 

BAl=KGROUNO/DISCUSSIO"l 
This project consists of the implementation of an Advanced Activated Sludge process known as Modified-Ludzak 
Ettinger or MLE at the Southwest Water Reclamation Facility. The retrofit of two primary wastewater clarifiers will 
result in the removal of 180 tons of nitrogen per year that would otherwise be dispersed to the environment in 
reclaimed water use. The immediate benefit to both Sarasota Bay and Tampa Bay would be through improved 
water quality due to lower nitrogen inputs. 

Successful Contractor shall furnish and install all materials, equipment and labor required to perform this project in 
accordance with the specifications and plans provided with the Invitation for Bid. 

Appropriate Bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was advertised on mymanatee.org, 
DemandStar and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce. 

Eight (8) bids were received: (Bids are listed in ascending order) 

Polk Countll BID "A" 1480 Calendar DallS) BID "B" 1540 Calendar DallS) 
Vogel Bros. Bldg. Co, 
lakeland. Fl $12.782.000.00 $13,413.106.30 

Pasco Counb' 
RTD Construction 
Zephyrhills. Fl $13.373,580.00 $13.373.580.00 

Hillsborough Counb' 
PCl Civil Contractors. Inc. 
Tampa. Fl $13.547.903.60 $13.657.903.60 

Background discussion continued on page 2. 

• Department Funds Verified, 

Recommendation FUNDING SOURCE X Utility Rates. 

Bid Tabulation (Acct Number & Name) Utilities 2010B • RZEDB Bond and 



INTENT TO AWARD (continuedJ Page 2 
FDEP Grant LP 
Agreement 41014. 

AMTIFREQ OF RECURRING 
COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact 

COST $12,782,000.00 Statement) 

IFB#14-0846-0V, Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF), Southwest Water Reclamation 
Facility Nitrogen Removal 

Page 2 

Seminole County BID "A" /480 Calendar Days) 
Wharton-Smith, Co., Sanford, FL $13,602,578.00 

Duval County 
Petticoat Schmitt Civil Contractors, Inc. 
Jacksonville, FL $13,629,000.00 

Hillsborough County 
Poole & Kent Co. of FL 
Tampa, FL $13,975,500.00 

Manatee County 
TLC Diversified, Inc., Palmetto, FL $14,438,974.00 

DaYlon.OH 
Adams Robinson Enterprises, Inc. $14,891,800.00 

BID "B" (540 Calendar Days) 
$13,602,578.00 

$13,629,000.00 

$13,975,500.00 

$14,134,274.00 

$14,642,100.00 

On October 7,2014, a memorandum from Project Management Division was received recommending award to 
Vogel Bros. Bldg. Co., Lakeland, FL, the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder for a total contract award of 
$12,782,000.00, with a completion time of 480 calendar days (Bid "A") . 

This project is partially funded by the FDEP Grant Agreement LP41014 and is subject to Davis-Bacon Minimum 
Prevailing Wage Act. 

Additional funding source: Utility Rates, Utilities 2010B RZEDB Bonds. (Account Codes 4146079080-534000 
($1 ,000,000.00; 4046079080-534000, $11,782,000.00). 

Budget Amendment No. 15-012/3 for $11 ,271,454.00 to be presented to the Board of County Commissioners on 
October 21, 2014. 

5:\Olga Valcich\PublicWorks.Proj.Mgmt\IFB.FY.2014\IFB#14-{)846-0V.5WWRF.NITRO.REM\lntent to Award 14-0684-
OV.Rev.l0.l0.2014.docx 



MEMORANDUM 

Date: 

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official 

Jeff Streitmatter III, P. E., Project Management ..,. Manatee 
Division Manager ~.,~oA:- County 

. III +1.,,, ~ FLORIDA 

August29,201~ .. / fL<..v..yJ..~ ~/i . ,:~-' 

To: 

From: 

Subject: Southwest Water Reclamation Facility (SWWRF) 
Nitrogen Removal 
Vogel Bros.Building Co. 
Recommendation for Award -IFB#14-0846-0V 

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form 
is attached for your review. !t is recommended that the contract Bid A, with a construction time 
of 480 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, Vogel Bros. 
Building Co. in the amount of $12,782,000.00 and in accordance with the terms and conditions 
of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase 
order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates, Utilities 
2010B RZEDB Bonds, and FDEP Grant Agreement LP41014. 

Please contact Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II if you have any questions regarding 
the attached documents. 

Thank you for your continued assistance. 

JS/ab 

cc: Mike Gore, Director, Utilities 
Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works 
Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services 
Anthony Benitez, P. E., Project Engineer II 
Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments 
Project File: 6079080 9.2 
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I • '1 , BETSY BENA( 



Project Name: 

SoIiclIation Mo.: 

Mlinalee County 
Southwest Water RedrunaUon (SWWRF Nltroa-.n Removel) 

...... CoIIIIIy 1F8'113-084&-O'V 
Project n. ta7'f.aO 

DescripUon of Setvices: Ml.E ConvenJon INI!r!a- Removal' Project 

110m 
No. 

..!'!'!. 
002 """"'"" -.... -.~ -Pipo-
003 

. ..,... 
"" Is;;~c,;;;~;;;w;,;;:;; " " Gates, Pipes. Pipe 

1
~ '_Ll'IIlI8'''~ 

005 and Dllfusers 

BkIwwI:. Air Pipqj and OlKuaers. indudIng Fumist1Ing and 
.". ~ Concret.e Work and DamotiIioo 01 ~ NI PipItIg 

IFUmish and JnsIaIl NRCY Punp Stations. tncIuding-F~ and installing Pipes, Valves, 
~ Pipe Supports, Conc::raC& Work, Monoraif. and tlatdnlil, 

F\.mish .m InslaII AnoIIic Mimrs.1nc:t.dng tUniehing and ~ Cona'et8 and MUI Work 
001 

Furnish and Install E\ecb1caI Syscem far CompIeIe OperatIng MlE (Mocflf(ed Ludzack-EUinger) 
008 ~.~~~ ~- ~. __ . 

:to tnsWIlnstrumenlalJcn and Control Syslan for Complete operating MLE (Modified ... 
010 Furnish and Ins1aIIl II and Blower Building. 

011 Cleanup and I 

..J!E.. __ 
013 I Haul and I 

014 SCADA PIogi.""1O 

r'I FOIX (04) Aeralions I 

r'I Ba.in, ( 

,12) 

..... -v-. 

015 IConlracl1 

A Total Baaa "BkI A-

8. TotILl Evalua .... I 

Qu.nuty 
1 

1 

1 

SOD 

0.10 

C. Work Schedule I Milestones 1480 Days 

IADDIOV.'.: v/; 
B;dT.bP .. pa .. ""'" ~ ~ 8lz.~ { d 

1 · AdUMRobInson 

,USO) 

~nnnnnnnn 

".Cn' 
..... "nnnnnnn 

$200.000..!!Q., 
.M 

S11.60 

&tended Prtce 
BldA 

~nnnooo.on 

unnnnnnn 

.1 .1 ., 
!I~nnnoo 

----
nA71;nnn 

". 

&WiMif 

Pm)o<lManoger. ~.. t~ t;/li]/4 PU_ . lit '-uL f~ / b /./ 
7 7 ' jG 7 

.... 5/DII 

Proposal Line Items 

2 • PCL CIVIl CO~O:ructolS 

UnftPnceA Extended Mee 
Quantity ,USO) BId A 

1 jJ 000.000.00 ---'1 000 000.00 
1 $250,000.00 $250000.00 

1 
$S 500 000.00 $3,500000.00 

1 
$500000.00 $500000,00 

1 

$3 000,000.00 $3000 000.00 

1 I 
'500000,00 $500000.00 

1 
'1,6n.936.oo $1Snt38.00 

1 
$1.600.000.00 $1.500 000.00 

1 
$200000.00 $200 000.00 

1 $50000.00 $50000.00 
1 $50 000.00 $50000.00 
1 $50,000.00 '''000.00 

SOD $36.00 '18000.00 
1 $20.340.00 $20340.00 

$12316278.00 
0.10 $1,231 m .eo 

Si1M7 .gM.M 

.. ,.1 

aunti'" 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

500 

1 

0.10 

3 • Petticotl SCt'Wi.WU 

UnitPrtceA etr.ndld Prfce 
,USO) Bid A 

$25000.00 $25000.00 

$110000.00 $110000.00 

sa 000 000.00 ".000 000.00 

$1 400 000.00 $1 400.000.00 

$3 200 000.00 $3 200 000.00 

$1 212.160.00 $1.212 160.00 

$1.300.000.00 $1,300000.00 

$1 740 000.00 $1740000.00 

$225000.00 $226.000.00 

S35.000.00 $35000.00 

$20000.00 $20000.00 

$66 000.00 $65000.00 

875.00 $37600.00 
120340.00 $20340.00 

$12..90 000.00 

$1,239.000.00 

t1~OOO.oo 

Quantity 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
600 

1 

0.10 

Bid "A" Analysis Summary 
Offetots 1 .. " 

'·1 1 UmtPttCtlA I Eldendad Pnee 
(USD) Bid A 

-L .. 00000001 S3oo.000(lO 

13,400 000.00 I $3400000.M 
I 

$1 

-'1:'" 1nAlil;IIIn nn I .. ",. 
$1.100.000.00 ,1100 000.00 

$1 600 000.00 $1 500 000.00 

$1 eoo 000.00 $1 

'110 000 fIfI , 

""nnr 

-I- S220.oo.! 

$1 .... I,IIOIUI. .. , 
: • '~9',IO 00 " • . .,," .. ' . f1J.i!TI""~ , 

4800ays 

Mandu County ML£ CGnvII",Ion Bid Arndpi,_SUlTllnlfY....UPDAT"eO 201408Z6. 



Project Nama: 

SoHcltation No.: 

Man .... County 
Southwest W ... r Recllm.aon (SVtWRF NItrogen Rmtoval) 

".netH CounlJ IFS t13-OIAI-OV 
Pro1td FOe eo7t-tO 

Description of Services; MLE Convar.loD INttrogen ~) Projec:t 

Proposal Line Items 

BId "An AnalysIs Summary 
Offeror. 6· B 

nam II • RTO s· TLC OiY3n:L'3d 7· Vo£CII1lrotMnl a· ~ Smith 

No. Unit PrIce A Bttendad Pnc.. Unll PrIce A &bmdad Plica Unit PrICe It Emnded Pike Unit Pnce A Extended Pnu 
Deac::npfton QuanHty (USD, ElIdA au.n&ily (USD) Bid A au.ntJ!l.... (USD) BldA Quantity (USD) Bid A 

001 MobllizationlDemobilizallon 1 S200 000,00 $200,000.00 1 $600 000.00 $600 000.00 1 $450 ODD.OO SC50 000.00 1 $900640.00 $900640.00 

002 OemoliUonanclCl8anIng:ofPrirNryClarifien 1 $195,560,00 $195560.00 1 $110000,00 $110.000.00 1 $7000Cl.OO - 170.000.00 1 "00,000.00 $100000.00 

Fwrish and Jmtell Yard~. lncfuI&'G Fun!Ih and m&a!!ing ~ Va1¥es. Pipe StWorts. 1 1 1 1 
003 Concrete Wor1I; lind DemoJlllcn ofYerd P-,rping I $3,088860.00 $3 DBS 860.00 $3A32.000.0D $3432000.00 .. $2 950 000.00 $2 950.000.00 $3 3SS,DOO.DO $3,335 000.00 

FumiSh and Install Splitler BOX81'S 1 and 2 Indaacmg Ftmlshing and Inatalling Gates, Pipes, Pipe 1 1 1 1 
004 Supports, Concrete Work, Melli .. Coaling: and HandraIls Stoe 890.00 $909690.00 $1 000 000.00 $1 000000.00 $760000.00 1750.000.00 $800000.00 $800000.00 

Fumi3h and InMlI AaratJon mower.. Air PipIfv and 0iIlts&rs. IncbIing IUniahing and 
Nlal\lng PipN. Valvn, PIpe SUpporta. Concnlt8 Wcwk and DefnDtition cI EldstirG ~ PIpirG 1 1 1 1 

ODS and Diffusers 13.448.430.00 $3.446.430.00 $3 SOO,OOO.OO $3500000.00 $2 98B 860.00 $2."8.660.00 n ,800 000.00 $2.900 000.00 

Furnish and Instell NRCY Pump Slations. Induding FwniShing and lnIlalling Pipes, VelVes, 1 1 1 1 
006 Pipe Suppom, Canctete Wotk. Monorail, and Handrails $798200.00 ''N92OO.oo $1 000 000.00 $1,000000.00 $6150,000.00 $850000.00 $900,000.00 '800000.00 

fl.ll'riah and m\8Il AnoldcMlmB, ~F\.miIlhk1;andlnslaBirG CancrateancsMelalWork 1 1 1 _ . _ _ 1 
.., " 420400.00 $1,420 400.00 $1 350 000.00 $1 350,D<!0.00 $',231).000.00 ".230000.00 $1250000.00 $',250000.00 

Furnish end Install ElacItfcal Sys,l8m for CompIaIe 0penIting MLE (Modified Ludzack-EUInger) 1 1 1 1 
008 Process Plant S1598,810.00 . '1.598810.00 $1800000.00 $1.800000.00 '1750000.00 $1750000.00 $1700 000.00 $1700000.00 

Furnish and Irma/l InlltUrnenteUan and ConlroI System (or Complete Operaling Ml.E (Moclifiecf 1 1 1 _ _ _ _ 1 
... """"d<-EUlng",""'" PlonI $201700.00 $201 700.00 1224.000.00 $VA 000.00 $540000.... 0040.000.00 $200.000.00 $200 000.00 
010 Fumish and Inslan HVAC Systems fOr ExiSIira Sout. EIedric&l and BIoWfIt BuikflnQs 1 $38 730.00 $38730.00 1 $42 000.00 $42000.00 1 $54 ... 000..00 154.000.00 1 $25,000.00 $25000.00 

011 Cleanup and DemobDlzaUon 1 S178430.00 $178430.00 1 $4 000.00 $4,000.00 1 $42.000.00 $42.000.00 1 $50 000.00 $50 000.00 

012 Removal and Deweler ReSidual Liquid and Solidi ~ F'eu (4)AelatioM BaSins (Adclendum#2) 1 $71,000.00 $71 000.00 1 $27 000.00 127 000.00 1 185..000.00 $85000.00 1 $30 000.00 $30000.00 

013 Hauf and ~ Dewa(.red Reid.., Sorl(la'" Feu ,.)Aeration BalM (AddencbnG) 500 $11.30 $8.65D.QO 500 ----»4.00 $17 000.00 500 1120.00 sao.ooo.OO 500 $110.00 5SS 000.00 

014 SCADA PfogranvningAllowance (with Bel Ted.lOk:IyiIa) 1 S20 340.00 $20 340.00 1 $20,340.00 $20 34D.OD 1 ,20 34D.oo S20.340.00 1 $20 340.00 $20 340.00 

$12,157 000.00 $13.126 .... 0.00 $11"'"000.00 $12365 9S0.00 
015 ConlractConIingetlcyWork(UsedOnlywfthCcutlyAAJmVal(AddendumI2) 0.10 $1,215,780.00 0.10 $13126~.OO 0.10 $1162.000.00 0.10 $1,236598.00 

B. Total Evaluated Pdce,USD) ~ ~ ,'" " . ....IIIIi.aiSIi A. ToIaI .... ·.IdA·"'->d ...... CUSO) $1~ ~ ;:;.=;t==:;=::::===~ 
C. Work Schedule 1 Milestones 80 Davs ~80 Days ~480 Day. 480 Days 

Approyal'; 

.idT ...... paraU ... J}.&R .,/~ e! u. I d 

f'rojod Mon.,." "0 LhI3c- -/., I{/'d'i{/N 

"''''''''7 "'Jl!1,~OL6~ PJOl,lb¥ / V / -/ / 

RaY: eJ09 -, ........ CounI,-M..Eeon....tsionBid~8ummlly_UPOATED20140826.x/s 



Manatee Courtty 
Project Name: Southweal Watet Rec:lamsdon {SWWRF N~n Removal} 

SoJicitation No.: 
ManaIM County IFB m3-Oll46.QV 
Projecl FIfe 607D-80 

Description of Services: MLE ConvetSfan (NIIRtgen Removal) Project 

lIem I 
No 

001 TMoblllzaltonIDemobllllatlon 

002 ~emoJllion and Cleaning or Primary CJerifier8 

tf PiJ*lg. Inchdng Furnish and installing Pipes, Valves,. Pipe Supports, 

003 Concrete Work end Demofition of Yard Piping 

Furnish and Install Splitter Boxers 1 and 2 Including Furnishing and Installina Gates, PIpes, Pips ... Supports, Concrel& Work, Metals, CoatIng and HandraIls 

Fumlsh end Install Ae1aIion BIowBrs, Air Piping and 0iIfusers, indudlng Furnlshl"" and 
Inslam"" F"'Pes, valves, Pipe Supports. ConcteIa Work and DemoUlion Of EXisting Air Piping 

00' and Ditruaan;: 

Fumish and Install NRCY Pump SIations.IncIuding Furnishing and Installing Pipes, valves, Pipe 

006 Supports, Conaete Work. MoncraiI,. and Ha1drails 

Furnish end Inslall AnoxIc Mixers. Ir'Iduc&Jg FtftIishing and Installing Concrele and Metal Work 
007 

;;;d InStall Electrical System for Complete Operati~ MlE (ModIli9d l..udzack.-Ettinger) 

DOlI Process Plant 

Furnish ancIlnslalllnstrumentation end Control SysbJm for Cornpleie Operating MLE (ModifJed 

00. l..udzack-EUingar) Process Plant 

Of 0 Fumish snd ~II HVAC Systems for Existing SouIh Baclrical and Blower Bullcfrngs 

011 Cleanup and Demobilization 

Of2 Removal snd D8W8Ier ReskIuaJ liquid and Solid .... Four (4) Aerations Basins (Addendwn tI2) 

Of' Haul snd Dispose Dawaleracf ResdfauI Solids' In Fow (4) AelatIon Basins (Addendum 12) 

Of. SCADA Progl8lTbning Allowance (WiIh BCI TecmoIogIes) 

Of' Contract ConUngency Work (Used Only wIIh CotMlly Approval (Addendum #2) 

A Totsl Balia "Sid 8" Proposed Price CUSD) 

B. Total Evafuated PrIce (USO) 

C. Work Schedule J Mflestoneslsee Additional Factors Dale) 

.DDN 

I 
I 

Quantity 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

500 
1 

0.10 

. , 
540Da .. 

BidTobP", .... Oon: vtd' ~ JtW"b?f B ttl I L'f 

--=_#~ tk~ 
~ 

• -_ • .-nuuIntiUH 

Unit Plice B Extended PnCe 
(USD) BIdB 

$200,000.00 $200000.00 
$100000.00 $100,000.00 

$3 000 000.00 $3 000 000.00 

!tlllMMnnn !tAMnnnnn 

•• '73000.00 $5 373,000.00 

$:1.000,000.00 $1 000 000.00 

., "'0.000.00 $1 .,., 000.00 

$1,500 000.00 $1 600 000.00 

$200000.00 "00000.00 
$50000.00 $50 000.00 
$20000.00 $20000.00 
$8910.00 $8910.00 

$71.50 s3i'750.oo 

'20340.00 .... .... 0.00 

$1. 311 000.00 
$1,331.100.00 

$14,1142.101l.DO 

Propos.1 Line Items 

2· 

j Unit PrIce B I Extended Price 
Quantity (USO) BIdB Qu-

1 1 

1 1 

1 I ss_soo_ooo_oo I S3_.!iOOJ1M_M 
1 

1 I !tJl;nnnnnnn I !tJl;nn nnn nn 
1 

1 
I $3 000 ooo.on I s,!tnnnnnnnn 

1 

1 I !ltJl:MMnnn I 1 •• 
1 I $ 1 877 A.'I!:B_OO I S1_B77J13B_OO 

1 

1 J !t'l"nnnnnM I ., 1 

1 1 

1 1 
1 1 
1 

i $38.o.H 500 
1 

500 

1 ...1 s ? n!'Unntl !l?n !Un "'t 1 

0.10 0,,10 

.~;-- -~ - ,-,- •.. ' - ---; - .- - " · -·- ~~_I:~.i 

UnltPrfce B Extended Price 
(USD) BldB 

f25ooo.00 $25,000.00 

$110.000.00 $110000.00 

$3 000 000.00 $3,000,000.00 

$1 AOO 000.00 $1 400 000.00 

! $3.200 000.00 $3 200.000.00 

$1,212.150.00 ,1.212 1SO.00 

., 300 000.00 $1 300.000.00 

$1 740 000,00 $1 740000.00 

f225.000.oo $225000.00 

$35.000.00 $35 000.00 

_000.00 $20000.00 

$85000.00 $85000.00 
$15.00 $37500.00 

$20.340.00 $20.340.00 

" 2311 000.00 

$13,f211,000.0. 
... - '."- -" . t, .. 

Quantity 

1 
1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
1 

1 
500. 

1 

0.10 

540 Days 

Bid "B" Analysis Summary 
OffelOrs 1 ·4 

4-1 

llmCUSD}- - I - .... ;;B-

I S300_0oo_00 I 
----

SSOO_OOO_OO 

$3 400 000.00 

$1. 

" .1 

$1 .100.000.00 $1 100 000.00 I 

$1 500 000.00 $1.500.000.00 

$1 600 000.00 $1 600.000.00 I 

$180.000.00 

t ---

$16000.00 

J. 11220.00 

-----

$12,705,000.00 

".: 
$1l,W5,1OO.DO 



Project Name: 

SoflCilatJon No.: 

Manatee County 
Southweslw.ttr ReclamaUon (SWWRF N~n Removal) 

Manatee County IFB 113-0148-OV 
Project Fila 6079-80 

DesafpUon of Services; MLE Convemon (Nitragen Removal) Project 

"em 
No 

00' 

Quantity 

1 

002 Demolition and Cleaning of Primary Clarifiers 

Furnishar Valves, Pipe 8f.tJpofts. 
003 Concrete 1 

Furnish and Install Splilter Boxers 1 and ~ . 
004 Supports, Concrete Work, Metals, Coating 1 

Fumlsh and Install Aeration Blowers, Air Piping and Diffusers, including Furnishfng and 
• . •.. _. Valves, PIpe Supports, ContRIte Work and Dsma/Ition of fxistlng AIr Piping 

005 

IFurnlsh and Install NRCY Pump Stalions, Including Fumishing and Installing Pip' 
~~ Concrel~~, ~rail, and Handrans 

IFumish and Install Anoldc Mixers, lncIucllng Furnishing end Installing Concrete and Metal Wotk 
007 

~~~stall Electrical system for I (MlHfrfled lUdzack-Ettinger, ... 
System for Complete OperaUng MLE (ModIfied 

009 

010 IFumlsh-&mi-inilall HVAC Systems (or ExIsUn; South EleCtrical and I 

011 

012 Removal and Dewaler Residual Uquld an~ ~I~~_~_~our J 
013 Haul and Dispose I 

014 SCADA Programming Allowance (wHh BCI • 

0'5 

A Total Bue·BldS" 

_~-----.!!..1aI Evaluated PrIce (USO) 

_~ Work Schedule J Mllastones fSI 

LOOI 

~~) 

Bid Tab Preparation: 

Project Manager: 

Purchasfng: 

'yk:.,O V~ . 81~I. { '~ 
( h't/I 
I/~Uy 

---L 
, / /...L 

~ ----

1 

1 

1 

500 

1 

0.10 

6-RTD 

Unil PrIce B 
fUSO} 

13_088_880_00 

!l:QnGAQft M 

- -

." 

$201,700,00 
S~7M. nn 

$17,30 

Extended Price 
SldB 

n . .4I.R ... ao.nl'l 

..... nn 

' .00 

fl1 jIjOQRR1nM 

5201.700.00 

"NW 

Proposal Un8 Items 

QuanGIy 

1 

1 

5DO 

1 

0.10 

G-TLCI 

Unit Price B 
fUSD} 

. , 
I 11 1 

D.oo 

!Iii nnn 000.00 

$1.800,000.00 

$224,ooo,OD 

$<!2,OOO.OO 
*'_000_00 

$$4,OD 
I2OJW01l0 

~ 

7-VOC~ SlMhars 

Unll Price B 
BldB Quantltv fUSD} BldB 

1 $472 1500.00 $472,500.00 
1 $73500.00 $73 500.00 

1 
'3 097 500.00 $3 0&7 500.00 

1 
$787,60D.00 $787,5DD.00 

1 

1 
$1,000,000.00 $982500,00 $6825C1O.DD 

1 
S135D 000,00 $1 291 500,00 $1 291 500.00 

$1.800 000.00 
1 

$1.837,500.00 $1 837500.00 

1 
$22.000,00 $567000,00 1567000,00 

1 sse 700,00 $56700.00 
"_001'1.00 I 1 $44100.00 $44100_00 

1 '65,000.00 $85.000.00 
500 $120.00 $80000.00 

1 $20340.00 _0.00 

$12.183.733.00 
0.10 lit'l'I'i,il 'r.l:JO 

S· 
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1 

1 

500 

1 
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Bid "B" Analysis Summary 
Offarors 5 - B 

IUSD) 

•• 

IQOOnM.no 

Extended PrIce 
SldS 

$100.000.00 

!I.~ '11'1; nnnn~ 

.I~nn noo.nn 

11.1 .,,.n nnn nn I fl1 ?lIin 

$1.: 

fI'lnn nnn nn 

1111D.OO 

$1,7001000.00 

!I.'lMnnnnt 

.I!iO_ODO.DO 
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